
CANADIAN CONTRACT RECORD.

strCCIs. This decision will be submitted
ta the Presbyîery in August for final rati-
fication.-The question of reljuilding the
French Presbyterian church is stili under
consideration.-The City engineer is pre-
paring plans for tunnelling the clifi ni the
cnd of Maria strect.-About 25o buildi.:g
permits have been issued ibis yerr
representing a value Of $459,ooa. Recent

cermts include the following Mrs. A.
Corok, brick veneered dwell.ng, Maple

Street, cost $Y,250; J. B. Giroux, brick
veneered bouse, Queen street, cost 51,2o0;
Andrew Fogerty, four brick veneered
tenements, Lloyd streel , cost $2,50;J
H. Prsmeau, two brick stores anàdovdell-:
ings, Duke street, cost 5z,Soo; Andrew
Mullîgan, frame bonse, Rochester street,
cost $800 ; A. James French, brick
veneer dwelling, 1-enderson avenue, cost
bgoo; Mrs. Margaret Dunn, brick veneer
house, Sherwood sîreet, cost $1,oao.

CONTRACTS AWARDED.
AsiicRoFT, B.C.-Presbyterian manse:

D. Johnson, contractor.
ORILLIA, ONT.-Schonl bouse, section

No. 6, Mara : J. R. Eaton, contractor.
OirAwA, ONT.-Desks for George

sîreet school: Oliver Bros., contractors.
MIDLAND, ONT.-Residence for Mr.

James Devenport : Chas. Hopwood, con-
tractor.

WATERLOO, ONT.-Benton street road-
way: Mr. Griffith, WVoodstock, conîrac-
tor, $3,240.

QuEnEc, QUE.-Iron passenger bridge
over St. Maurice river: L. H. Gaudry,
contractor.

ST. CATHARINES, ONT.-Atterations
to St. George's church ,E. C. Nicholson,
contracior.

TRURo, N.S.-Section B of sewerage
systeni: Frank Dexter & Ca., conîractors,
price $6,394.70.

BLAIR, ONT.-Bridge near Hespeler:
Hamilton Bridge Co., successful ten-
dexers, at $1,045.

KINGSTON, ONT. - Alterations ta
Qtxeen's University library :Hunier &
Carroll, contractors.

KEIPTVILLE, ONT.-Bridge over tbe
Rideau River: WV. M. Hendershott, of
Thorold, contractor.

WATFORD, ONT.-Granolithic side-
walks . P. L. Marden & Co., of London,
successful tenderers.

BERLIN, ONT.-Benton street road-
way: M. Griffith, of Woodstock, success-
ful tenderer, at $3,542.

WINNIPEG, MAN.-Drainage wvork in
Franklin drainage district : Messrs, Mc-
Donald & Buchanan, contractors.

GRAND FORKS, 13.C..-$50,000 Of City
debentures have beer, sold at par ta the
Trust & Guarantee Co., of Toronto.

FREDERICTON, N.B.-Interior finish
for the U. N. B. science building : Tabor
& O'Neil, contiactors, price 51,200.

NANAIMO, B. C.-Lighthouse on Bal-
linac Island : Geo. Frost, Nanaimo, con-
tractor.-Rectory for Si. Paul's church:
James Young, of Victoria, contractor;
price $5.000.

NEWVCASTLE, N.B.-Four tenders were
receîved by the town for the purchase af
debentures. The tenders af E. P. WVillis-
ton for 58,ooo, and P. R. Laird for
$xo,ooo, have been accepted.

SAULT STE. MARIE, ONT. - Foley
Bros., of St. Paul, Minu., have been
awatded the cantract for building 100,
miles af the Algoma Central Railway
extending north-west from the Soo ta the
C.P.R.

CHATHIAM, ONT.-Residence for Mrs.
Holmes, of Harwich : Blonde Bras. &
Ca., contractors.-The Massillon Stone &
Brick Co. bave secured the conîract ta
supply vitrified brick for the King Street
pavement, at $23.40 per thousand.

HULL, Qui?.-Ne'v separate school
Excavation and mason wvork, Mr. Latre-
naux ; carpenter work, 'J. Limerick, of
St. John, N.B., ai $4,305. Buiding will
bc three stories and basenment, Stone
foundation, brick veneered with iron roof.

ST. JOHN, N.B. - Addition ta Si.
Patrick Industrial School : G. E. Fair-
weather, architect ; E. Baies :%nd John
Flood, cantrac tais.-S tables an Rebecca
Street for 1. & WV. Shaw :H. H. Mati
architect ; Robt. Maxwrell, mason wark;
S. C. Drury, woc.dwork.

NEL.SON, B. C.- Block for Kirkpatrick,
Wilson & Clemenîs :Ewart & Currie,
arcititecis ; W. G. Gillette, masonry, car-
penîry, plasterinq, rooflng, etc.; Law-
rence Hardware Co., steam licating,
plumbing, gas-itting and sheet metal
woik ; contract price, $35,400.

MONTREAL, QuE.-rhe Water Coni-
mincee of the counicil last week awarded
contracts as follows: Meters, Di ummond,
McCail & Co., Montreat ; pipes, St.
Maurice Foundry & Machine Co., Three
Rivers ; special castings, P. Amesso &
Go., Monîreal ; brass castings, Ruben-stein Bras.; teand pipes, Monîreal Rolling
Milîs ; pig tend, James Robertson Corn-
pany ; tin, D. J. Coghlin, Montreal;
scrap iran and lead, M. Cale, Montreat,
General stoies and cemenîs were referred
to a general commitice ta be decided
upan Iater..

HAMILTON, ONT.-Tenders for sup-
plies for the city have been accepied as
follows : Brick, W. Hancack, $5.75
sand, W. Hancock, 95 cents a yard
waier lime, Dow Bros., $i a barrel
castings, Burrow, Stewart & Milne, $2.20
per 100 pounds; Iead pipe, F. A. Car-
penter & Ca., $3.89 per io0 pounds. The
contract for lime bas not yet been l.-
The Imperial Cotton Co. bas accepted
the follotving tenders for erectian of
factory buildings on Sherman avenue
Mason work, George T. Webb,' $27.899;
carpenter work, William Halliday,
530,780; painting, F. W. Kirk, $3,138
plumbing, J. Wallace & Son, $295;
roaflng, etc., James Sweney, 53,500; iron
work, Hamilton Bridge Works Company,
L.mited, $480.

WELLAND, ONT.-The tosyn counicil
rece;ved the following tenders for the
erection of a îown hiall, on plans pre-
pared by J. A. Ellis, architeci, Toronto :

Bulk-M. V'.nderburgi (no hecing or
plumbing), $7,871 ; J. E. Ctier (less
$28o for hecating), $8,350. Mason svork-
M. Vanderbiirgh (with plastering), $4,375,
Self Bros., $4.180 ; H. J. Ashicld & Co.,
$3,643 ; Alex. McCurdy, $4,912 ; J.
Loveil, $3,643, Carpenter vo rk-J. L.
Cutier, $2,645 ;J. Laveli, $3,765 ; Mr-
Henry, $4,500. Sheet metal Work-.
Lovel, $350 ; A. Mathewvs, $423 ; Nlr
Dnuglass, 5.385. Furnace -J. Love.,,
$300; Pease Co., $950. Ilasterîng-J.
Lovel, £690.50 ; G-Inder, $800. Piumb.
ing-J. Laveli, $325 ; P'urdy, Mainseli &
CO., $41(). Painting and glazing-J. E.
Cutier, $360o; J. Loveil, $430 ; Casey,
$596. The tender of M. Vanderbtirghi for
nlasonry and plastcring, at $4.375, and
that of J. E. Cutter for ail other trades
except heating, at $3,595, have been
accepted.

TORONTO, ONT.-The Schol Board
bas accepted the following tenders for the
enlargement of Dovercourt, Winchester,
Park and Dewson Street schools - Dover-
court school-Mlasonrv, Wickett Bros.,
$4,267 ; carpentering, E. Holleti, $5,o2o ;
plastering, E. Wa.rren, $540 i paining,
T. Barrett, $58o ; raofing, A. Mathews,
$6xo; linsmîîhing, H. Tucker, $61
plumbing, Purdy, Manseli & Go., $185;
heating and ventilating, Rutley Warming
and Ventilating Ca., $845 ; grand total

DEBENTURES MONCT
Mlunicipalities saved ail possible trouble

by applying ta
G. A. STIMSON & 00.

Investirent Dealers
24 and 28 KiCng st. W. - TrORONTO

Cements
ENGLISH andi BELGIAN

Whiting
Plaster
Firebricks
Fire CIay

J. WATTERSON & 00.
49 Common Street MONTREAL.

TkAE CADWELL SILEX STONE CO'YSILEX STONE WU'R'SG} A SPECIALTY
TOCORPORATIONS.-Our zo )yezrs'experience in Buildin
WVaiks and Grnading eriabIex us ta save the expen..e of an en$ . W CADWELL, Manager
gineer in s=3~ towns wirert ont s flot rcgutarly cmployed. WINDSOR, ONT.

JOAD MAKINU MACHINI3RY
Our New Design... ci T> 1HI.POYIHORSE iO.AD RoLLER

FutrnUjld uwUl ceil,r Cast .*rot or. Steez Dlrunu.

nouer Bearmlgsf

Wv;tb Rolier Ilearingsa nd New Patent Coupler Aittcbmcnt5 cither 2%., 33%, 45% or s% tome. Ail ont siue

fraîme, drum, and widt. of ircd and tan bce extra weighed 2 taris each. Addremsfor Cat.tiogue

GOOD BOADS MACR7IZERYGO., JAIWIChaeu, Mg

July 18, Igao


